

Bill to: COWAN LOGISTICS , LLC 4555 HOLLINS FERRY ROAD, BALTIMORE, MD, Invoice Date: 04/08/2024 Invoice #: SOMT74742 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/08/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/05/2024		2300 Pickettville Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32220, USA - 5266 Eagle Trail Dr, Tampa, FL 33634, USA			
			1	\$700.00	\$700.00

TOTAL

\$700.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Cowan Logistics, LLC | MC044801 LOAD AND RATE CONFIRMATION *DRIVER MUST CALL FOR DISPATCH*



PHONE: 443-297-1317 | FAX: 443-575-4350 | EMAIL: mbarksdale@cowanlogistics.com

Daily check calls by 9 am required. "Loaded calls" and "Empty calls" required. Failure to call: \$25.00 per day per occurrence. 4/4/2024 10:10 AM

CARRIER: RIKI TRANSPORTATION INC	ORDER:	800871742	*MUST AP	PEAR ON ALL	BILLING*	
CARRIER CODE: CGRIKBU	Driver:	UNKNOWN	Truck:	UNKNOWN	Weight:	42477
EMAIL: JOHN@RTBRZ.COM	Phone:		Container:	UNKNOWN	Pieces:	22.00
PHONE: (708) 852-5530 ATTN: John	MinTemp:	F	Trailer:	UNKNOWN		
	MaxTemp:	F	011100101	UNKNOWN		
FAX:		-	Req. Trl Typ	e: 53' Van		
REMARKS: Carrier responsible for protecting from freeze.	minutes	must be notified at prior to entering d be compensated				
РІСК ИР	DROP TIME:	04/05/2024	12:30			
DR PEPPER SNAPPLE	Directions:					
2300 PICKETTVILLE ROAD						
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32220	Ref Numbers: Ref Numb	bers provided after	driver calls in	n empty for di	ispatch	
	Stop Notes:	r		I J	1	
	Stop Hotes.					
NOTES:						
DELIVERY	DROP TIME:	04/08/2024	10:00			
ABC TAMPA PB	Directions:					
	Tampa Hours: 6am to 1pm. (M- Luis.dejesus@dpsg.com 3/17/		well- 423 400-01	40 Luis DeJesus	(813) 23	0-5033
TAMPA, FL 33634	Ref Numbers: Ref Numb	bers provided after	driver calls in	n empty for di	ispatch	
	Stop Notes:	•			1	
NOTES:	~~··F - · · · · ·					
NOILS.						
CARRIER PAY:	Comcheck fees:			Bill To Addre		
Load Broker Line Haul : \$700.00	5% fee on Advances \$3 Fee on Lumper Adv	vances		Cowan Logist 4555 Hollins I	Ferry Rd.	
TOTAL: \$700.00	We DO NOT give ad	vances to first time ca	rriers. We DO	Baltimore,MI	0 21227	
	NOT make final payr	ments via comeneck.				
Driver First & Last Name:	Driver Cell Pho	one #:				
Truck #: Trailer #: Typ	pe of Trailer:	Manufacture Y	ear of Trailer:			
Estimated Empty information Prior to Pick-up: City, State:		_ Date:	Time:			
CARRIER SIGNATURE:		DATE:				
By accepting this tender and executing this Load and Rat	e Confirmation, I agree to the	assignment of my Bro	oker- Carrier ag	reement with Co	owan Logisti	cs, a

division of Cowan Systems, LLC to Cowan Logistics, LLC and that the terms of that Broker Carrier Agreement apply to this load. If I have already signed a carrier contract with Cowan Logistics, LLC, acceptance of this tender is subject to the Cowan Logistics, LLC Broker Carrier Agreement.





Cowan Logistics, LLC TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In addition to the provisions of your carrier agreement with Cowan Logistics, LLC, the following terms shall apply to all transportation services supplied hereunder:

- 1. THIS LOAD MAY NOT BE DOUBLE BROKERED. Carrier is reminded that it is strictly prohibited from subcontracting this load to any other carrier or broker.Cowan Logistics, LLC reserves the right to pay the delivering carrier directly and the carrier named on this confirmation shall remain primarily liable as provided herein.
- 2. Carrier agrees that it will look solely to Broker for the payment of its charges and that it will not contact or pursue Broker's customers, shippers or consignee for payment of freight, accessorial or other charges owed to carrier.
- 3. Carrier agrees that, at the time of transport, Carrier's driver is in compliance with all FMCSA regulations and applicable laws.
- 4. Carrier must request all accessorial pay (including lumpers) directly with broker listed on bottom of rate confirmation at time of occurrence. Payment for any accessorial will not be made without Cowan's Broker approving the charge by way of an updated rate confirmation. Carrier must receive an updated rate confirmation listing all charges prior to submitting their invoice to the carrier settlements department at Cowan. Carriers will have 2 hours free time for detention and must notify Cowan Logistics, LLC 1 hour prior to free time running out for detention to be considered. Failure of carrier to report or provide supporting documentation will result in nonpayment of accessorials. All accessorials must be preapproved by your Cowan Logistics Broker (bottom right of page) within 24 hours of event to be reimbursed.
- 5. All drivers must notify Cowan Logistics, LLC of any overages, shortages, or damages as they occur.
- 6. All problems/reschedules must be handled through our office. Driver/dispatchers are not to call shippers/receivers.
- 7. Carrier shall be named on the bill of lading as the carrier of record.
- 8.BOL, proof of delivery, signed Rate Confirmation Sheet, any revised rate confirmation showing accessorial charges and other supporting documentation must accompany all invoices.
- 9. TONUs are not eligible unless driver has called in empty for pickup numbers on day of pick up.

All PODs must be faxed within 24 hours of delivery. Email your invoices to carrierinvoices@cowanlogistics.com with the Cowan Order # in the subject line. Please inquire about our ACH or Quick Pay options. Contact our Carrier Settlements Department @ 410-247-0800 x 1507 or access our carrier payment portal for payment updates at https://cowanlogistics.com/carrierpayments



SHIPPER'S BILL OF LADING - NOT NEODIJABLE BENERIN BUBLET OF LADING - NOT NEODIJABLE DERCEVED subject in the Carrier Rate and/or Confirmation of Service" or the "Carrier Transportation Service Agreement Derceven the Singlet of the Carrier and Hadron of Service" or the "Carrier Transportation Service Agreement Dial of Lading and condition Contents of pacegate Information, marked, consigned, and destined as suborn book. This not all carrier and exaption of contents of paged to in writing by the Shippera and Carrier Rate, Meered individuality. Example 2007. Dial paged to in writing by the Shippera and Carrier Rate, Meered production. Dial Carrier Carrier and Service Stream Lagoration Service Rate, Meered and Carrier Rate, Meered Rate, Stream Lagoration Service Rate, Meered production. Service Rate, Science Rate, Science Rate, Meered and Science Rate, Science Rate, Science Rate, Science Rate, Meered Rate Rate, Ra	Page 1 of 1	Trailer PTL2244742	Seal 18822118	ADING TO:	h#	Freight Charges are as marked Collect:	Prepaid: 3rd Party: Pos Freicht COLLECT SHIPMENTS.	delivered to be consigned, without recourse on the consigned	shall sign the following statement. The carrier may decline to make delivery of this shipment withou payment of	freight and other lawful charges.	Signature of Consignot If changes are to be prepaid, write of stamp here "To be prepaid	Received S To apply in propaganent of the	charges in the property ocaciness bereen (The signamre here acharowledges only	the anount prepare	Per	Charges Advanced \$		e the rate is dependent on vaue.	The support are required in an experiment we were the state of the structure way one process for its and not the structure and the structure structure structure and the structure structure structure and the structure s		Consignee Name:	
the "Carrier Transport perity described has not consigned, and desinn individually determine	by Carrier. ruck No	Shipper's/BOL# 806506091	SO.No	SUBMIT FREIGHT BILL AND COPY OF BILL OF LADING TO: Mott's Inc. clo Ryder Transportation Management 39550 13 Mile Road, Suite 101 Novi, MI 48377	ARN/Load Auth#		Weight in LBS	20595	2075	19807				42477		WAREHOUSE MANAGER miliar with all of the turns and conditions.	the terms and conditions med acceptance of all	xr's weight.NOTE - When	case of export traffic, with in the even that carrier nasserted against any freig ox maker's certificate there		napple Beverage Corp	
1 ABLE firmation of Service" of the of shipment, the pro- tes unknown), marked saffications whether y agreed to in writin	Pro No or Truck No	ppt Time 08:32:00	PO No 4002132807	T BILL AND CO der Transportation ad, Suite 101				2	LMND CN 8P	GA CN 12P	A			L WEIGHT	Placards Offered	WAREHOI	y to destination subject to y by Carrier shall be dee Acknowledgement	her it is carrier's or ship be not exceeding \$	rry of the property for in e for delivery has elapsed any claims asserted or u fifications setforth in the t	Date: Date:	nada Dry Mott's Inc., S	
ING - NOT NEGOT irrier Rate and/or Conf irrier in effect on the dar to arry tarific or clast to any tarific or clast except as specifical	Shipment Number 79045775	Delivery date & Appt Time 04/08/2024 08:32:00	Customer No PO 1410 400	SUBMIT FREIGHT BILL AND COPY OF BILL Mott#s Inc. c/o Ryder Transportation Management 39550 13 Mile Road, Suite 101 Novi, MI 48377	SCAC: CWAW	al number on BOL		BEER CN 12PKX	RADE RSPB PKI	DRY FTSPL CHY	CYCLED GRADE	: products		TOTA	PI DI PI	ickaged, marked and lat s of the Department of bed property: centifies that	ans whether set forth in a the above-described propert the above-described propert the above-described properts or failure to sign Carrier's	of lading shall state wheth werty.	d by the snipper of year after reasonable univ year after reasonable univ hi to offset the amount of ment conform to the spect		p, Inc., Mott's LLP. Car	
PER'S BILL OF LAD PER'S BILL OF LAD en the Shipper and Cai content and conduct (contents and conduct the updatory approx	s INC					SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Do not break seal. Cross reference seal number on BOL	Description	120Z A&W ROOT BEER CN 12PKX2	120Z POLAR SLTZRADE RSPB PKLMND CN 8P	120Z ZSGR CAN DRY FTSPL CHY GA CN 12P	PALLET 48X40 RECYCLED GRADE A	Do not top load case products			100 ← TOTAL PACKAGES Materials as defined in DOT Regulations	I hait < <p>Number Number Number Instant Instan</p>	Currier Actionentedgement of Keeterin - Currier actionedess for respect on management actions whether state and an an an an an and an an an and an and an an and an an and an and an and an an and an and an and an an an and an an and an and an and an an an an an and an	Date be law requires that the bill or declared value of the pro-	reby specifically state per must be filed within of must be filed within one (1) and the filed within one (1) and the file of the file but house used for this ship	Consolidated Freight Classification Signature:	Signature:	surig. La
SHIP RECE betwee Bill o o st	Carrier COWAN SYSTEMS INC					ot break seal.	MH	11		1	<u>L</u>				AGES Iterials as define	terial are properi- on, according to	er acknowledges th i forth below, that y Carrier shall app r Carrier and its a ng notwithstanding	carrier by water, d	property is hel or damage by Shi to make delivery is position of a claim	Consol	Jerwise noted	affiliated with ne
				L DR 1295	00	ONS: Do n	Material Code	10000852	10138354	10159680	75000043			1	TOTAL PACKAGES	bove-named ma	of Receipt - Carri including those se ocuments issued b bereby accepted b per's Bill of Ladi	en two ports by	c specifically in w d value of the avalue of the itaims for failure claims for failure claims for failure discontry of Ship	IVERY:	ler unless od	ny related to of
e RDC e Road 32220	ime 44:32 ES	4002132807		TO: APA PB SLE TRAI FL 33634-	esponse: 00-424-93	STRUCTI	Type Pack	cs	cs	CS	EA				← TC	ify that the a oper condition n.	wiedgement ill of Lading, tipt or other d which are ditions of Ship	ature moves betwo	or declare or declare arrier agree th except that	OF DEL	Name:	be a compa
WD Jacksonville RDC 2300 Picketwille Road Jacksonville FL 32220	Print Date / Time 04/05/2024 14:44:32 EST	PO No.: 40		CONSIGNED TO: ABC TAMPA PB \$266 EAGLE TRAIL DR TAMPA FL 33634-1295	Emergency Response: CHEMTEC 800-424-9300	SPECIAL IN	Number Packages	1,000	100	1,000	21	140.			2,100	This is to cert and are in pre Transportatio	Carrier Ackn of Shipper's B manifest , rece herein containe terms and conf	Drivers Sign	If the supmen shippers are n The agreed Shipper and ca port of export) the provisious	Trailer Inspected	Consignee Name: Driver Name:	Received 1 • Shipper will

WD Jacksonville RDC 2300 Pickettville Road	000							
Jacksonville FL 32220	le Road . 32220		R R S S B P E	SHIPPER'S BILL OF LADING RECEIVED, subject to the Carrier' near the Carrier's subject to the Carrier' noted (contents and condition of cc Bill of Lading is not subject to a risk regulary agency, acce individually determined and NO; was	DING - NOT NE Carrier Rate and/or C arrier in effect on the on of contents of pac or to any tariffs or i, except as specifi nd NOT sublect to i	NEGOTIABLE NEGOTIABLE for Confirmation of Service" the date of shipment, the packages unknown, mark or classifications whethe or classifications whethe to tariffs filed or publish	" or the "Carrier Tran property described b red. consigned, and er Individuality dete ing by the Shipper ed by Carrier.	SHIPPER'S BILL OF LADING - NOT NEGOTIABLE RECEIVED. subject to the Carrier Rale and/or Contimation of Service" or the "Carrier Transportation Service Agreement network in Shipper and Carrier in reflect on the date of Shipment. The property detected below in good order exects and contains and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and detect and service Marken BIN of Lading is not subject to any tariffs of classifications whether individually determined for filled with any face order for outland on the Shipper and Carrier in a specification whether individually determined and carrier faut, noted bein relate regulation? agency, sveept as specifications whether full vidually determined and Carrier Rate, noted bein individually determined and NTS subject to lariffs filed to tubilished by Carrier.
Print Date / Time 04/05/2024 14:44:32 EST	ime :44:32 E	ST Carrier ST COWAN SYSTEMS INC	SYSTE	MS INC	Shipment Number 79045775	r Pro No or Truck No	Truck No	Page 1 of 1
PO No.: 40	4002132807				Delivery date & Appt Time 04/08/2024 08:32:0	Appt Time 24 08:32:00	Shipper's/BOL# 806506091	Trailer PTLZ244742
CONSIGNED TO:	TO:		Fr		Customer No F 1410 4	PO No 4002132807	SO.No	Seal 18822118
ABC TAMPA PB 5266 EAGLE TRAIL DR TAMPA FL 33634-1295	MPA PB GLE TR/ FL 3363	ALL DR ALETH	F.		SUBMIT FREIG Mott#s Inc. c/o F 39550 13 Mile R Novi, MI 48377	SUBMIT FREIGHT BILL AND COPY OF BILL OF LADING TO. Motts Inc. c/o Ryder Transportation Management 39550 13 Mile Road, Suite 101 Novi, MI 48377	PY OF BILL OF Management	LADING TO:
Emergency Kesponse: CHEMTEC 800-424-9300	kesponse: 800-424-5	3300			SCAC: CWAW		ARN/Load Auth#	th#
SPECIAL IN	NSTRUC	rions: Do not b	reak s	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: Do not break seal. Cross reference seal number on BOL.	al number on BO	L.		Freight Charges are as marked Collect-
Number Packages	Type Pack	Material Code	WH	Description	1		Weight in LBS	Prepaid: Std Party: FOR FREIGHT COLLECT SHIPMENTS:
1,000	cs	10000852		120Z A&W ROOT BEER CN 12PKX2	BEER CN 12PK	42	20595	If this Shipment is to be defivered to the consignee, without recourse on the
100	CS	10138354		120Z POLAR SLTZRADE RSPB PKLMND CN 8P	CRADE RSPB PF	KLMND CN 8P	2075	consignor, the consigner and sign the consigner supernent: The carrier may decline to make oblivery of this supment
1,000	CS	10159680		120Z ZSGR CAN DRY FTSPL CHY GA CN 12P	DRY FTSPL CHY	GA CN 12P	19807	6 25 26
21	EA	75000043		PALLET 48X40 RECYCLED GRADE A	CYCLED GRAD	EA		Signature of Consignor If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here "To be prepaid"
	Entr			Do not top load case products	 products 			Received \$ To anoly in presymment of the
10. PC	Sec. 11							charges in the property described hereon
					TOT	TOTAL WEIGHT	42477	acknowledges only the amount prepaid) Agent or Cashier
2,100 [] Mark "X" This is to certif and are in prop	← T to desinat by that the a	OTAL PACKAGE e Hazardous Materiali above-named material a in for transportation, acc	s as def rre prope cording	2,100 ← TOTAL PACKAGES [] Mark "X" to desirate Hazardous Materials as defined in DOT Regulations This is to certify that the above-named material are property classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled. This is to certify that the above-named material are property classified, described regulations of the Department of and are in proper condition for transportation, according to the applicable regulations of the Department of	Ckaged, marked and li s of the Department of	Placards Offered labeled, WAREHOU	Offered WAREHOUSE MANAGER	
Transportation Carrier Acknow of Shipper's Bit manifest, recein herein contained terms and coudi	 Nedgement of Lading, which are uons of Ship 	of Receipt - Carrier ackn including those set forth documents issued by Carrie hereby accepted by Carrie oper's Bill of Lading notw	below, th below, th er shall er and its ithstandin	Transportation Transportation Carrier Achinektegament of Kercipi - Carrier actionologita the receips of the above described property, ecurliers and and the trans and constituent. we applied Carrier Achinektegament of Kercipi - Carrier actionologita the no other terms and construct and the at and to Carrier of Carrier actionation subscription to the advected of the above described property to destination and conditional mainteest, receips on the Marcin participation activity and assess. Name and carrier of the above described property to Carrier and the areas and conditional mainteest, receips of the Marcin participation and and and the analysis of the above described property by Carrier and be described or all carriers and conductions of Stapper's Blui of Lading nonvisitating the antenno of the direct or fusions to again Carrier and a second carrier of all carriers and conductions of Stapper's Blui of Lading nonvisitating the antenno of the direct or fusions to again carriers and activitiest of all carriers and conductions of Stapper's Blui of Lading nonvisitating the antenno of the direct or fusions to again and and accounted to the anten activitiest of stable and accounted and carriers and conductions of Stapper's Blui of Lading nonvisitating the antenno of the direct or fusions to again accounted to the anten activitiest of stable and accounted and accounted ac	bed property: certifies it as whether set forth in a he above-described prope the above-described propert the above-described property or failure to sign Carrier	at it is familiar with all of 0 a tariff of Carrier or Carrier's try to destination all be doen fry by Carrier ahall be doen 's Acknowledgement	the terms and conditions s bill of lading, waptill, the terms and conditions and acceptance of all	and a state of the
Drivers Signature Drivers Signature the adment moves l the agreed or doct Shipper and carrer agre Shipper and carrer agre the provisions of 90 CF wares any and all then wares any and all then the provisions of 40 CF	iture moves betwin ultred to stat or declare rier agree th except that f 49 CFR P all tien(s) o	een two ports by carrier 1 e specifically in writing 1 d value of the prope at clams for faute to make an 370 in the disposition in 370 in the disposition	by water, he agreed of a cla of a cla	Date area: the law requires that the bill area: the law requires that the bill react and acclared value of the prop- tion of the properties of the bill reaction of the properties of the bill of the law of the bill reaction of the bill of the bill reaction of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of the bill of	of lading shall state wh erry. App the shipper to e (1) year after the dail year after reasonable ut year after the amount it to offset the amount neen conform to the spe-	ender it is carrier's or shippe be not exceeding \$ very of the property for far 6 no for delivery has septed. any claims ascerted or un crifications settorth in the bou	er's weight.NOTE - Whe are of export traffic, wi in the event that carrier asserted against any freti asserted against any freti and er's certificate ther	Diversishing the second second second second second second and submer is carrier's or slipper's weigh. NOTE - Where he rate is dipendent on value. If her submer moves between every by carrier year, the have weather have or the property of the second sec
AT POINT OF DELIVERY: Consignee Name:	OF DEL Name:	JVERY:		Signature: Signature:		Date:		
Received in	good on	der unless otherwis	e note	d:	, Inc., Mott's LLP, Ca	anada Dry Mott's Inc., Sni	apple Beverage Corp	Received in good order unless otherwise noted: